CITY OF CORAL GABLES SHALL BE CALLED UPON TO VOTE ON 
THE FOLLOWING QUESTION, TO BE KNOWN AS CHARTER 
AMENDMENT BALLOT QUESTION NO.  _ : SHALL THE CITY OF 
CORAL GABLES CHARTER, SECTION 54,  BE AMENDED BY 
INCREASING THE THRESHOLD FOR FORMAL PUBLIC BID AND 
AWARD FROM TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND ($25,000.00) TO ONE 
HUNDRED THOUSAND ($100,000.00) DOLLARS ON PUBLIC WORKS 
PROJECTS, AND SHALL THIS SECTION BE TRANSFERRED TO THE 
CITY CODE FOR FURTHER AMENDMENTS BY THE CITY 
COMMISSION?; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, AMENDING 
CERTAIN SECTIONS; STATING THE FORM OF THE QUESTION TO